Rahil Darbar Sworn in as Vice President of Programming for the Executive Committee of the South Asian Bar Association of North America

July 16, 2024

By: Rahil Darbar

Rahil Darbar, counsel in the firm's Wealth Preservation Group, has been sworn in as the Vice President of Programming for the Executive Committee of the South Asian Bar Association of North America (SABA-NA). In his new role, Rahil will be responsible for coordinating diverse programming for SABA-NA that will be available to members across 31 chapters throughout the United States and Canada.

Rahil brings a wealth of experience and a deep commitment to the South Asian legal community. He previously served as President of the South Asian Bar Association of New Jersey (SABA-NJ), where he made significant contributions to the organization's growth and outreach. Rahil continues to serve as Co-Chair of SABA-NJ's Judicial and Prosecutorial Appointments Committee, where he plays a pivotal role in advancing the representation of South Asians in the judiciary and prosecutorial offices.

SABA-NA is dedicated to promoting the professional development of South Asian lawyers and law students, advocating for the South Asian community, and providing a forum for the exchange of ideas and information. As Vice President of Programming, Rahil will be instrumental in driving these goals forward, ensuring that SABA-NA continues to offer valuable resources and opportunities to its members.

